
 

Shaping Manningham's 
Environment

Peopling Manningham Places 
and Landscapes

Transforming and 
Managing the Land Building Community Life Cultural and Creative Life 

1
River Red Gums  SS
Fitzsimons Lane & Porter Street, 
Templestowe  

5
Pontville c.1845  SS VHR
629 – 657 Blackburn Road
Templestowe

3
Black Flat Mining Area  RS
Tills Drive, Warrandyte 7 Templestowe Uniting Church c.1962  SS

104 Atkinson Street Templestowe  10
Worrall c.1937  SS
2 Cat Jump Road, Donvale  

2 Pound Bend Reserve  SS
Pound Bend Road, Warrandyte 6

Milgate Park Estate  SS
Anderson Creek Road, Landscape Drive,
Doncaster East

22
Hasting’s Cottage c.1866  RS
322 Yarra Street Warrandyte  8 Warrandyte Wine Hall c.1890  SS 

232 Yarra Street, Warrandyte  12
King House c.1951  SS  VHR
18 Drysdale Road, Warrandyte  

4
Warrandyte State Park  SS
Access Warrandyte Road, 
Research – Warrandyte Road, 
Ringwood – Warrandyte Road

14
Winter Park c.1975  SS
137–149 High Street & 
17 Timber Ridge, Doncaster

32 Pound Bend Tunnel  RS  VHR
Pound Bend Road, Warrandyte 11

Council Offices  c.1970  SS  OFI
699 Doncaster Road, Doncaster  13

Henderson House c.1960  SS
232 Greenslopes Drive,
Lower Templestowe   

9 Bolin Swamp,  SS
193 Bulleen Road, Bulleen 16

Clarendon Eyre c.1879  SS
6 Robb Close, Bulleen   51 House c.1860  RS

88 Leeds Street, Doncaster East   17 Warrandyte Uniting Church c.1963  SS
1 – 3 Taroona Avenue, Warrandyte  15  Sunningdale c.1941  SS

16 Old Warrandyte Road Donvale   

19
Friedensruh  c.1853  SS  VHR
10 Waldau Court, Doncaster 24

Kembla c.1890  RS
36 – 48 Tills Drive, Warrandyte  56

Coffer Dam  RS
Yarra river site rear of  former Post 
Office Yarra Street

20
Trinity Lutheran Church c.1892  SS
51 Victoria Street, Doncaster  18

Heide 1 c.1895  VHR
5 Templestowe Road Bulleen

21
100 Acres Reserve  SS
Knees Road, Park Orchards     25

Solar House  SS  VHR
132 Rosco Drive, Templestowe 62

Fourth Hill & Whipstick Gully  RS
Mining Areas   
Webb Street & Gold Memorial Road, 
Warrandyte 

23
Warrandyte Post Office (former) c.1876  RS  OFI
111 – 117 Yarra Street, Warrandyte  34

Alexa Goyder’s House c.1925  RS 
300 Yarra Street, Warrandyte  

33
Currawong Bush Park  RS
277 – 285 Reynolds Road
Doncaster East  

26
Glenfern c.1858  RS
10 Amberley Court Bulleen  63

Petty’s Orchard
Monckton and Homestead Road, 
Templestowe

27
Motor Garage (former blacksmiths) c.1878  RS
133 James Street, Templestowe  37

Carter House c.1973  RS
2 St Georges Avenue, Templestowe  

35
River Red Gums  RS
Templestowe Road, Lower 
Templestowe  

28
Sunnyside Farm, Smith House c.1890 RS
134 – 136 Atkinson Street, Templestowe 64

Couper’s Orchard
139 – 141 Brysons Road, Wonga Park 31

Old Shire Offices c.1892  RS  OFI
673 Doncaster Road Doncaster  38

Clifford Park, Wonga Park  RS
Clifford Drive, Wonga Park

36
Birrarung Park,  RS
Templestowe Road, Bulleen  29

Tromble House
8 – 10 Beverly Hills Drive, Templestowe 65

Kellybrook Winery
1 – 3 Fulford Road, Wonga Park 41

Yarra Brae Cottage Wonga Park  RS
8 Davis Road (corner of Clifford Drive) 
Wonga Park 

40
House c.1980  RS
97 – 99 Homestead Road, 
Wonga Park  

39
Mt Lofty Landscape  RS
Lower Homestead Road,
Wonga Park

30
Park Orchards Country Club Estate  RS
Brucedale, Ennismore, Dirlton & 
Hopetoun Crescent, Park Orchards

 
42

Tod Park & Parkinson Property 
18 – 20 Hartley Road, and 114 – 116 
Jumping Creek Road , Wonga Park

46
Merchant Builders System House c.1972 RS 
1 Exford Place, Donvale   

43 Pin Oak – Friedensruh  RS
10 Waldau Close, Doncaster  45 Plassey c.1886  RS

891 Doncaster Road Doncaster  44 Doncaster Primary School c.1886  RS 
675 Doncaster Road, Doncaster  49 Bill Snell House c.1964  RS

1 Fran Court, Lower Templestowe  

47
Westerfolds Park  RS
Fitzsimons Lane, 
1 – 59 Porter Street Templestowe  

50
Jenkins Homestead c.1875  RS
23 Hemingway Ave, Templestowe  48

Templestowe Primary School former c.1874  RS 
1 – 9 Anderson Street, Templestowe   52

Reid House c.1964  RS
72 Macedon Road, Lower Templestowe  

54 Park Orchards Chalet c.1928  RS 
579 Park Road, Park Orchards  57 Whitefriars Carmelite Monastery  RS

88 – 130 Park Road, Donvale  53 House c.1941  RS
15 Old Warrandyte Road, Donvale  

58
Naughton House   SS  VHR
7 – 11 & 13 – 15 Hutchinson Avenue, 
(corner of Naughton Avenue) Warrandyte  66

Warrandyte Bakery
193 – 197 Yarra Street, Warrandyte 55

Merchant Builders Display Homes  
c.1987 – 89  RS
408 – 418 Porter Street & 4 – 12 Beverley 
Hills Drive, Templestowe  

  
67

Schramms Cottage  OFI
62 – 78 Victoria Street, Doncaster 59

Heide II c.1967  SS  VHR  OFI 
7 Templestowe Road, Bulleen  

68 Church of Christ
680 Doncaster Road, Doncaster 60 House c1981  RS

42 Berrima Road Donvale   

61 House c1972  RS
7 Ranleigh Rise, Lower Templestowe  

 

Copies of the brochures are available at Council’s libraries in hard copy and on Council’s website
www.manningham.vic.gov.au

Heritage Walks
A range of heritage 
brochures have 
been created to 
inspire residents and 
visitors to explore 
Manningham’s rich 
history. The heritage 
walks are intended to 
be self guided walks 
with information on 
distance, time, degree 
of difficulty and 
accessibility.  

 

 

 

 PA
RK R

D 

HIG
H S

T

B
LA

C
K

B
U

R
N

 R
D

 

DONCASTER RD
  

KING ST  

REYNOLDS RD  

YA
R

R
A 

R
D

  

GEORGE ST    

SP
R

IN
G

VA
LE

 R
D

  

TIN
D

A
LS R

D
  

FOOTE ST 

W
IL

LI
AM

SO
NS

 R
D

  

JUMPING CREEK RD
 

  

  

AY
R

 S
T 

K
N

EE
S 

R
D

BR
YS

O
NS

 R
D

MITCHAM RD 

YARRA  

 
 

 

PORTER ST

A
N

D
ER

SO
N

 C
R

EE
K

 
 

 

HA
RR

IS
 G

UL
LY

 R
D

 
 

TR
A

M
 R

D
  

STINTONS  

EL
GA

R 
RD

 

FALCONER RD  

W
ET

H
ER

B
Y 

R
D

  

  CROYDON RD

MILNE RD 

YARRA RIVER  

  

  

  

  

1

1

56
22

19 43

B
U

LL
EE

N
 R

D

THOMPSONS RD

PARKER 

A
N

D
ER

SO
N

S C
R

EEK

JU
M

PIN
G

 C
R

EEK

BUSHY CREEK

M
U

LLU
M

 M
U

LLU
M

 C
R

EEK

RUFFEY CREEK

KOONUNG CREEK

RD

EASTERN FREEWAY

MANNINGHAM RD

53

46

60

12

38

40

R
D

ST

ST

16

9

36

26
14

44

31 11

67

68

20

47

50

29

25

45

6

30

57

58
24

33

21
54

5

4

2

17

66

23

8

42

62

32

3

41

7

4818
59

61

52

37

13

49

55

10
15

34

39

28
27

35

63

65

64

Historical Themes at Manningham

A Clearing in the Forest 
Waldau Village Historic Walk

Built on Gold 
Historic Warrandyte Village Walk

Relaxing Riverside Ramble
Warrandyte Riverside Walk

Wine Time Heritage Wander
Historic Wonga Park Walk

Building the Warrandyte Style
Historic Warrandyte Architecture Walk

Walk, Talk and Coffee
Wombat Bend to Templestowe Village

VHR Victoria Heritage Register
RS Denotes Regional Significance
SS Denotes State Significance 
OFI Open For Inspection

A number of the heritage places list private homes.  Please respect the privacy of residents and do not enter their properties.


