## **Historical Themes at Manningham**

Historical Themes at Manningham									
	Shaping Manningham's Environment		Peopling Manningham Places and Landscapes		Transforming and Managing the Land	0	Building Community Life	0	Cultural and Creative Life
1	River Red Gums <b>SS</b> Fitzsimons Lane & Porter Street, Templestowe	5	Pontville c.1845 <b>SS VHR</b> 629 – 657 Blackburn Road Templestowe	3	Black Flat Mining Area <b>RS</b> Tills Drive, Warrandyte	7	Templestowe Uniting Church c.1962 <b>SS</b> 104 Atkinson Street Templestowe	10	Worrall c.1937 <b>SS</b> 2 Cat Jump Road, Donvale
2	Pound Bend Reserve <b>SS</b> Pound Bend Road, Warrandyte	6	Milgate Park Estate <b>SS</b> Anderson Creek Road, Landscape Drive, Doncaster East	22	Hasting's Cottage c.1866 <b>RS</b> 322 Yarra Street Warrandyte	8	Warrandyte Wine Hall c.1890 SS 232 Yarra Street, Warrandyte	12	King House c.1951 <b>SS VHR</b> 18 Drysdale Road, Warrandyte
4	Warrandyte State Park SS Access Warrandyte Road, Research – Warrandyte Road, Ringwood – Warrandyte Road	14	Winter Park c.1975 <b>SS</b> 137–149 High Street & 17 Timber Ridge, Doncaster	32	Pound Bend Tunnel RS VHR Pound Bend Road, Warrandyte	11	Council Offices c.1970 <b>SS OFI</b> 699 Doncaster Road, Doncaster	13	Henderson House c.1960 SS 232 Greenslopes Drive, Lower Templestowe
9	Bolin Swamp, <b>SS</b> 193 Bulleen Road, Bulleen	16	Clarendon Eyre c.1879 <b>SS</b> 6 Robb Close, Bulleen	51	House c.1860 <b>RS</b> 88 Leeds Street, Doncaster East	17	Warrandyte Uniting Church c.1963 <b>SS</b> 1 – 3 Taroona Avenue, Warrandyte	15	Sunningdale c.1941 <b>SS</b> 16 Old Warrandyte Road Donvale
19	Friedensruh c.1853 <b>SS VHR</b> 10 Waldau Court, Doncaster	24	Kembla c.1890 <b>RS</b> 36 – 48 Tills Drive, Warrandyte	56	Coffer Dam <b>RS</b> Yarra river site rear of former Post Office Yarra Street	20	Trinity Lutheran Church c.1892 SS 51 Victoria Street, Doncaster	18	Heide 1 c.1895 <b>VHR</b> 5 Templestowe Road Bulleen
21	100 Acres Reserve <b>SS</b> Knees Road, Park Orchards	25	Solar House SS VHR 132 Rosco Drive, Templestowe	62	Fourth Hill & Whipstick Gully RS Mining Areas Webb Street & Gold Memorial Road, Warrandyte	23	Warrandyte Post Office (former) c.1876 RS OFI 111 – 117 Yarra Street, Warrandyte	34	Alexa Goyder's House c.1925 <b>RS</b> 300 Yarra Street, Warrandyte
33	Currawong Bush Park <b>RS</b> 277 – 285 Reynolds Road Doncaster East	26	Glenfern c.1858 <b>RS</b> 10 Amberley Court Bulleen	63	Petty's Orchard Monckton and Homestead Road, Templestowe	27	Motor Garage (former blacksmiths) c.1878 RS 133 James Street, Templestowe	37	Carter House c.1973 <b>RS</b> 2 St Georges Avenue, Templestowe
35	River Red Gums <b>RS</b> Templestowe Road, Lower Templestowe	28	Sunnyside Farm, Smith House c.1890 <b>RS</b> 134 – 136 Atkinson Street, Templestowe	64	Couper's Orchard 139 – 141 Brysons Road, Wonga Park	31	Old Shire Offices c.1892 <b>RS OFI</b> 673 Doncaster Road Doncaster	38	Clifford Park, Wonga Park RS Clifford Drive, Wonga Park
36	Birrarung Park, <b>RS</b> Templestowe Road, Bulleen	29	Tromble House 8 – 10 Beverly Hills Drive, Templestowe	65	Kellybrook Winery 1 – 3 Fulford Road, Wonga Park	41	Yarra Brae Cottage Wonga Park RS 8 Davis Road (corner of Clifford Drive) Wonga Park	40	House c.1980 <b>RS</b> 97 – 99 Homestead Road, Wonga Park
39	Mt Lofty Landscape <b>RS</b> Lower Homestead Road, Wonga Park	30	Park Orchards Country Club Estate RS Brucedale, Ennismore, Dirlton & Hopetoun Crescent, Park Orchards			42	Tod Park & Parkinson Property 18 – 20 Hartley Road, and 114 – 116 Jumping Creek Road , Wonga Park	46	Merchant Builders System House c.1972 <b>RS</b> 1 Exford Place, Donvale
43	Pin Oak – Friedensruh <b>RS</b> 10 Waldau Close, Doncaster	45	Plassey c.1886 <b>RS</b> 891 Doncaster Road Doncaster			44	Doncaster Primary School c.1886 RS 675 Doncaster Road, Doncaster	49	Bill Snell House c.1964 <b>RS</b> 1 Fran Court, Lower Templestowe
47	Westerfolds Park <b>RS</b> Fitzsimons Lane, 1 – 59 Porter Street Templestowe	50	Jenkins Homestead c.1875 <b>RS</b> 23 Hemingway Ave, Templestowe			48	Templestowe Primary School former c.1874 <b>RS</b> 1 – 9 Anderson Street, Templestowe	52	Reid House c.1964 <b>RS</b> 72 Macedon Road, Lower Templestowe
		54	Park Orchards Chalet c.1928 <b>RS</b> 579 Park Road, Park Orchards			57	Whitefriars Carmelite Monastery RS 88 – 130 Park Road, Donvale	53	House c.1941 <b>RS</b> 15 Old Warrandyte Road, Donvale
		58	Naughton House SS VHR 7 – 11 & 13 – 15 Hutchinson Avenue, (corner of Naughton Avenue) Warrandyte			66	Warrandyte Bakery 193 – 197 Yarra Street, Warrandyte	55	Merchant Builders Display Homes c.1987 – 89 <b>RS</b> 408 – 418 Porter Street & 4 – 12 Beverley Hills Drive, Templestowe
	VHR Victoria Heritage Register RS Denotes Regional Signific	Schramms Cottage <b>OFI</b> 67 62 – 78 Victoria Street, Doncaster Denotes Regional Significance							Heide II c.1967 <b>SS VHR OFI</b> 7 Templestowe Road, Bulleen
		Denotes State Significance  Church of Christ					60	House c1981 <b>RS</b> 42 Berrima Road Donvale	
	A number of the heritage places list private homes. Please respect the privacy of residents and do not enter their properties.								House c1972 <b>RS</b> 7 Ranleigh Rise, Lower Templestowe

Heritage Walks A Clearing in the Forest Waldau Village Historic Walk Wine Time Heritage Wander Historic Wonga Park Walk Built on Gold Historic Warrandyte Village Walk Building the Warrandyte Style Historic Warrandyte Architecture Walk Relaxing Riverside Ramble Warrandyte Riverside Walk Walk, Talk and Coffee Wombat Bend to Templestowe Village JUMPING CREEK RD YARRA RIVER 1 PORTER ST FOOTE ST REYNOLDS RD MANNINGHAM RD KING ST GEORGE ST 45 DONCASTER RD KOONUNG CREEK EASTERN FREEWAY



